EUM/USC/VWG/22/1311372, v1 Draft, 8 June 2022 1
Benefits of VIIRS data for
EUMETSAT user community
Sreerekha Thonipparambil
EPS-SG  User Support and Applications Expert,
EUMETSAT
VIIRS User Meeting - Celebrating 10 years of SNPP, 29-30 June 2022

simulated
from VIIRS
Figure courtesy: FMI,
Finland
EUM/USC/VWG/21/1230784, v1 Draft, 9 June 202126
Looking forward to EPS-SG METImage
METimage
channel
λ
(µm)
VIIRS
channels
λ
(µm)
M1 0.412
VII-443 0.443 M2 0.445
M3 0.488
VII-555 0.555 M4 0.555
I1 0.640
VII-668 0.668 M5 0.672
M6 0.746
VII-752 0.752
VII-763 0.763
DNB 0.7
VII-865 0.865 I2/M7 0.865
VII-914 0.914
VII-1240 1.24 M8 1.24
VII-1375 1.375 M9 1.38
I3/M10 1.61
VII-2250 2.25 M11 2.25
M12 3.70
VII-3740 3.74 I4 3.74
VII-3959 3.959
VII-4050 4.05 M13 4.05
VII-6725 6.725
VII-7325 7.325
VII-8540 8.54 M14 8.55
VII-10690 10.69 M15 10.76
I5 11.45
VII-12020 12.02 M16 12.01
VII-13345 13.345
METimage on board EPS-SG will:
• provide enhanced continuity to the AVHRR (Advanced
Very High Resolution Radiometer) series on board the
EPS/NOAA satellites, and continuity to the VIIRS on